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The Ohio OMA-ENDORSED ISP NETWORK

Manufacturers’

A S SOCIATION

Industry Sector Partnerships (ISPs) are widely recognized as a quality strategy for meeting the
employment and skill needs of workers and employers. ISPs — under manufacturers’ leadership —
collectively work to address priority issues, create a system of accountability, and strengthen the
overall manufacturing community.

Scan the QR code to the right or click here to learn more about ISPs and the criteria for endorsement.

WEST CENTRAL
M Dayton Region Manufacturing Workforce Partnership (DRMWP)
West Central Ohio Manufacturing Partnership (WCOMP)

SOUTHWEST
B Advanced Manufacturing Industry Partnership (AMIP)

NORTHWEST
B Northwest Ohio Manufacturing Alliance (NOMA)
M Raise the Bar Hancock County (RTB)
Advanced Manufacutring Consortium (AMC)
M Workforce Partnership of Putnam County (WPPC)
Great Lakes Industry Sector Partnership (GLISP)

CENTRAL AND NORTH CENTRAL
l Central Ohio Manufacturing Partnership (COMP)
Regional Manufacturing Coalition (RMC)

SOUTH CENTRAL
B BESTOhio Sector Partnership (BESTOhio)

NORTHEAST
M Alliance for Working Together Foundation (AWT)
B ConxusNEO Manufacturing Sector Partnership
Lorain County Manufacturing Sector Partnership (LCMSP)
B Mahoning Valley Manufacturers Coalition (MVMC)
B Stark County Manufacturing Workforce Dev. Partnership (SCMWDP)
B Tuscarawas Valley Manufacturing Partnership (TVMP)
B Workforce Connect Manufacturing Sector Partnership (WCMSP)

SOUTHEAST
B Appalachian Ohio Manufacturers' Coalition (AOMC)

NO COVERAGE
B No OMA-Endorsed ISP Coverage


https://www.ohiomfg.com/workforce-services

The Ohio OMA-ENDORSED ISP NETWORK

Manufacturers’
A S S OCIATION Map

Please note: Blended gradient colors on the map indicate muiltiple OMA-Endorsed ISPs operating
within a single county; color coverage is not proportional to operational footprint, and counties of
operation are self-identified by ISPs when submitting their application for endorsement.
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OMA-ENDORSED ISP NETWORK
Directory

Contact

Angelia Erbaugh * aerbaugh@DaytonRMA.org ¢ 937-949-4000

Website

www.daytonrma.org/workforce-partnerships

Service area

Auglaize, Butler, Champaign, Clark, Clinton, Darke, Fayette, Greene, Mercer, Miami,
Montgomery, Shelby, Preble, Warren

Contact

Lewis Modic * lewmodic@westcentralohiomanufacturingpartnership.org * 419-230-9604

Website

www.westcentralohiomanufacturingpartnership.org

Service area

Allen, Auglaize, Champaign, Darke, Hardin, Logan, Mercer, Miami, Shelby, Van Wert

SOUTHWEST

Advanced Manufacturing Industry Partnership (AMIP)

Contact

Susan Whitman ° susan.whitman@advmfgip.org ¢ (513) 667-4353

Website

www.advmfgip.org

Service area

Brown, Butler, Clermont, Hamilton, Warren

NORTHWEST

Northwest Ohio Manufacturing Alliance (NOMA)

Contact

Megan Stretavski * megan.stretavski@toledochamber.com ¢ 567-420-1226

Website

www.nomapartners.org

Service area

Defiance, Fulton, Henry, Lucas, Ottawa, Williams, Wood

Raise the Bar Hancock County (RTB)

Contact

Tricia Valasek ° tvalasek@raisethebarhancock.org * 567-429-7038

Website

www.RaisetheBarHancock.org

Service area

Hancock

Advanced Manufacturing Consortium (AMC)

Contact

Tori Atkinson ¢ tatkinson@connectwithamc.org ¢ 419-267-1219

Website

www.connectwithamc.org

Service area

Defiance, Fulton, Henry, Paulding, Williams

Workforce Partnershi
Contact

p of Putnam County (WPPC)
Karl Schimmoeller ¢ karl.schimm@outlook.com ¢ 937-407-6521

Website

www.facebook.com/profile.php?id=100093027992487

Service area

Putnam

Great Lakes Industry
Contact

Sector Partnership (GLISP)
Kerrie Carte c<klcarte@glcap.org * 419-250-3674

Website

www.glcap.org/programs/financial-wellness-workforce-development/workadvance

Service area

Crawford, Ottawa, Sandusky, Seneca, Wyandot
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The Ohio OMA-ENDORSED ISP NETWORK

Manufacturers’ :
A S SOCIATION DIreCtory

CENTRAL AND NORTH CENTRAL
Central Ohio Manufacturing Partnership (COMP)

Contact Amber Gibbs * ambergibbs@manufacturingpartnership.org ¢ 614-356-7871
Website www.centralohiomanufacturingpartnership.org
Service area Delaware, Fairfield, Franklin, Knox, Licking, Logan, Madison, Marion, Morrow, Perry, Pickaway, Union

Regional Manufacturing Coalition (RMC)

Contact Ann Downs ¢ director@rmcohio.org ¢ (419) 571-1394
Website www.rmcohio.org
Service area Ashland, Crawford, Huron, Knox, Morrow, Richland

SOUTH CENTRAL
BESTOhio Indusry Sector Partnership (BESTOhio)

Contact Jack Everson ¢ jeverson@shawnee.edu * 740-701-7718
Website www.best-ohio.com

Service area Adams, Highland, Jackson, Lawrence, Pike, Ross, Scioto, Vinton
NORTHEAST

Contact Teresa Simons ¢ teresa_simons@thinkmfg.com ¢ 440-462-1995
Website www.thinkmfg.com

Service area Ashtabula, Geauga, Lake

ConxusNEO Manufacturing Sector Partnership

Contact Jean Barbato ° jbarbato@conxusneo.jobs ¢ 330-495-1330
Website WWW.Conxusneo.jobs
Service area Portage, Summit

Lorain County Manufacturing Sector Partnership (LCMSP)

Contact David White ¢ dwhite@mfgworkscle.org ¢ 216-588-1440
Website www.lcmsp.org
Service area Lorain, Erie, Huron

Mahoning Valley Manufacturers Coalition (MVMC)

Contact Alex Hertzer * info@mahoningvalleymfg.com ¢ 330-219-3521
Website www.mahoningvalleymfg.com
Service area Trumbull, Mahoning, Columbiana

Stark County Manufacturing Workforce Development Partnership (SCMWDP)

Contact Barb Bennett ¢ bhbennett@bhbennett.org ¢ 330-312-3267
Website www.cantonchamber.org/stark-county-manufacturing
Service area Stark

I
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NORTHEAST (continued)
Tuscarawas Valley Industry Sector Partnership (TVISP)

Contact Marla Akridge ¢ makridge@tuscedc.com ¢ 330-691-5355
Website www.tuscedc.com
Service area Tuscarawas

Workforce Connect Manufacturing Sector Partnership (WCMSP)

Contact Tom McGraw ¢ tmcgraw@manufacturingsuccess.org ¢ 216-798-3866
Website www.manufacturingsuccess.org/services/talent-development

Service area Cuyahoga

SOUTHEAST

Contact George Bilokonsky ° george@aomanufacturers.org * 216-406-8844
Website www.aomanufacturers.org

Service area Athens, Meigs, Monroe, Morgan, Noble, Washington
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